(III beriai oraci)

Pass

SL No.	Khulna City Medical College, Khulna Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks / Hon's in Course			
1	201801163001	MARINA AKTER KEYA	Remarks / Hon's in Course	
2	201801163002	NUSHERA M TASNIM		
3	201801163003	ANUPA ROY		
4	201801163004	SK. RAHI AHMED		
5	201801163008	ANGKAN KUMAR HALDER		
6	201801163010	RUKIYA AKUNJEE		
7	201801163011	A.M. MUSFIQUR RAHMAN KHAN		
8	201801163013	SHAON MONDAL		
9	201801163015	TOMISRA AKTER		
10	201801163016	TANZEMA KHAN MIM		
11	201801163019	MD. NAZMUS SAKIB		
12	201801163022	FATEMA TUZ JOHRA		
13	201801163023	LAMIA RAHMAN EMA		
14	201801163025	SWEETY MAJUMDAR		
15	201801163026	S RAHUL DEV BABLA		
16	201801163027	DIPTA DAS		
17	201801163028	KHADIJA TUL KOBRA PARASH		
18	201801163031	RIFAT ZAHIR AYSHI		
19	201801163032	ASADUJJAMAN		
20	201801163036	ANIKA RAIYAN KHAN		
21	201801163037	RITUPARNA		
22	201801163041	ISRAT JAHAN		
23	201801163042	UMME SUMAYA		
24	201801163043	MD. IMAM HASAN		
25	201801163045	ANIKA TABASSUM AZIZ		

Final Professional MBBS Examination, November-2022

	Khulna City Medical College, Khulna		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
26	201801163046	JANNATUL AZMI	
27	201801163047	ESRAT JAHAN	
28	201801163048	JANNATUL FERDOUS	

9,-

Alommon on

Final Professional MBBS Examination, November-2022

Referred/Failed/Expelled

		Khulna City Medical College, Khulna			
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled		
1	201801163018	ESHA CHANDRIMA PROGGA	Obstetrics & Gynecology		
2	201801163029	SNIGDHA HOSSAIN REME	Medicine & Allied Subject, Surgery & Allied Subject, Obstetrics & Gynecology		
3	201801163030	SHAISHAB SAHA	Medicine & Allied Subject, Surgery & Allied Subject		
4	201801163035	MD. MAHAFUZ ALAM RONY	Medicine & Allied Subject, Surgery & Allied Subject		
5	201801163044	SUPRIA RAY RAJBONGSHI	Obstetrics & Gynecology		
6	201801163049	NAYEMUL ISLAM	Medicine & Allied Subject, Surgery & Allied Subject, Obstetrics & Gynecology		

A Common one

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Date: 09-07-2023

Memo No. RMU/CE/MBBS Exam/04/2019/1556

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Chairman, Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council, 86 Bijoy Nagar, Dhaka
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 3. Principal, Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur / M Abdur Rahim Medical College, Dinajpur / Shaheed Ziaur Rahman Medical College, Bogura / Khulna Medical College. Khulna / Pabna Medical College, Pabna / Jashore Medical College, Jashore / Kushtia Medical College, Kushtia / Shatkhira Medical College, Shatkhira / Shaheed M Monsur Ali Medical College, Sirajganj / Naogaon Medical College, Naogaon / Nilphamari Medical College, Nilphamari / Magura Medical College, Magura / North Bengal Medical College, Sirajganj / Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Islami Bank Medical College, Rajshahi / Barind Medical College, Rajshahi / T M S S Medical College, Gokul , Bogura / Prime Medical College, Pirzadabad , Rangpur /Rangpur Community Medical College, Rangpur / Ad- Din Sakina Women's Medical College, Jashore /Gazi Medical College, Khulna / Ad- Din Akij Medical College, Khulna / Khulna City Medical College, Khulna
- 4. Chairman, Final Professional MBBS Examination, November-2022 Committee.
- 5. Registrar / Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 6. Registrar, Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council, 86 Bijoy Nagar, Dhaka
- 7. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
- 8. Deputy / Assistant Registrar & Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate)
- 9. Deputy Registrar / Assistant Registrar & Section Officer (Academic Section), RMU.
- 10. Deputy Controller / Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 11. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 12. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 13. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

14.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University.